Employees shall be eligible for a one (1) step increase on their anniversary date 
each year.  

Section D. Longevity: Employees will receive the following pay per month upon completing the required 
continuous months of full-time service with the City of McMinnville:  

• Ninety-Five (95) months - $150 
• One hundred forty-three (143) months - $200 
• One hundred ninety-one (191) months - $250 
• Two hundred thirty-nine (239) months - $300 

The additional pay for Longevity is not cumulative, meaning the amounts shown above for each milestone are 
the total percentage added to their base pay that recognizes longevity. 

Section E. Payday: Paydays shall be the 15th and the last day of the month.

[...]

Once the recruit officer is declared solo, they 
will be moved to Step B as a patrol officer for the remainder of their second year of employment. 

Section K. Twelve Hour Shifts: Employees assigned to work the twelve (12) hour schedule as provided for in 
Article 18B will work one hundred four (104) or 5% more hours per year than employees working the 5/8 or 
4/10 schedules. To compensate for these additional hours, employees shall receive an additional 5% to their 
base salary when assigned to the twelve (12) hour schedule. Assignment to the twelve (12) hour schedule is

[...]

personnel engaged in the Four-Ten Plan or twelve (12) hours in a work day or in excess of eighty four (84) 
hours in a two (2) week period for those personnel engaged in a twelve (12) hours Four-On-Three-Off Plan or 
twelve (12) hours in a work day or in excess of one hundred forty four (144) hours in a 24 day period for those 
personnel engaged in a twelve (12) hour Four-On-Four-Off schedule  with the exceptions of variances in work 
schedule caused by shift changes, promotions or voluntary changes.  

Section B. Overtime Compensation: